INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

Summary of Sports Wagering Tax - As reported for November 2019

SPORTS WAGERING AGR
Ameristar Casino

Belterra Casino

Blue Chip Casino

Caesars Southern Indiana
French Lick Resort
Harrah's Hoosier Park
Hollywood Lawrenceburg
Horseshoe Hammond
Indiana Grand

Majestic Star

Majestic Star II

Rising Star Casino

Tropicana Evansville
TOTAL

Handle

$72,071,227
$920,344
$28,197,799
$1,414,256
$9,634,075
$6,972,109
$8,787,291
$12,964,573
$4,193,838
S0

S0

$110,300
$2,011,103
$147,276,915

Taxable AGR*
$4,316,296.00
$88,024.00
$1,980,739.00
$84,310.00
$487,429.00
$463,958.00
$861,360.00
$671,826.00
$199,083.00
$0.00

$0.00
$20,076.00
$125,452.00
$9,298,552.00

Sports Wagering Tax
$410,048
$8,362
$188,170
$8,009
$46,306
$44,076
$81,829
$63,823
$18,913
$0

$0
$1,907
$11,918
$883,361

*Sports Wagering Adjusted Gross Revenue reflects the Handle (wagers) less the payouts on winning wagers made during the reporting month and adjustments made. The Handle
includes wagers received for future events in which the payout would not be made on a winning ticket until a future month. Therefore, a relevant win percentage cannot be calculated by
simply dividing the Gross Revenue by the Handle reported during a like period.

**Harrah's Hoosier Park reported amounts includes the associated OTB's located in Indianapolis and New Haven.

**Indiana Grand reported amounts includes the associated OTB located in Clarksville.

State Wide Handle by Sport
Month YTD

Football $57,742,302.55 $119,525,686.55
Basketball $33,624,282.56 $39,956,806.56
Baseball $19,633.34 $13,919,211.22
Parlay $38,661,815.29 $68,810,975.29
Other $15,447,570.56 $28,239,264.56
TOTAL $145,495,604.30 $270,451,944.18

Note: The Handle by Sport numbers are unaudited amounts used for informational purposes and not used in the calculation of taxes.




