## INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION

Summary of Sports Wagering Tax - As reported for November 2019

SPORTS WAGERING AGR	Handle	Taxable AGR*	Sports Wagering Tax
Ameristar Casino	\$72,071,227	\$4,316,296.00	\$410,048
Belterra Casino	\$920,344	\$88,024.00	\$8,362
Blue Chip Casino	\$28,197,799	\$1,980,739.00	\$188,170
Caesars Southern Indiana	\$1,414,256	\$84,310.00	\$8,009
French Lick Resort	\$9,634,075	\$487,429.00	\$46,306
Harrah's Hoosier Park	\$6,972,109	\$463,958.00	\$44,076
Hollywood Lawrenceburg	\$8,787,291	\$861,360.00	\$81,829
Horseshoe Hammond	\$12,964,573	\$671,826.00	\$63,823
Indiana Grand	\$4,193,838	\$199,083.00	\$18,913
Majestic Star	\$0	\$0.00	\$0
Majestic Star II	\$0	\$0.00	\$0
Rising Star Casino	\$110,300	\$20,076.00	\$1,907
Tropicana Evansville	\$2,011,103	\$125,452.00	\$11,918
TOTAL	\$147,276,915	\$9,298,552.00	\$883,361

<sup>\*</sup>Sports Wagering Adjusted Gross Revenue reflects the Handle (wagers) less the payouts on winning wagers made during the reporting month and adjustments made. The Handle includes wagers received for future events in which the payout would not be made on a winning ticket until a future month. Therefore, a relevant win percentage cannot be calculated by simply dividing the Gross Revenue by the Handle reported during a like period.

## State Wide Handle by Sport

	Month	YTD
Football	\$57,742,302.55	\$119,525,686.55
Basketball	\$33,624,282.56	\$39,956,806.56
Baseball	\$19,633.34	\$13,919,211.22
Parlay	\$38,661,815.29	\$68,810,975.29
Other	\$15,447,570.56	\$28,239,264.56
TOTAL	\$145,495,604.30	\$270,451,944.18

Note: The Handle by Sport numbers are unaudited amounts used for informational purposes and not used in the calculation of taxes.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Harrah's Hoosier Park reported amounts includes the associated OTB's located in Indianapolis and New Haven.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Indiana Grand reported amounts includes the associated OTB located in Clarksville.